
Roll Call Number Agenda Item Number

^n
Date .Npvember23,_2Q20,

WHEREAS, the Public Works Department Forestry Division requested the Finance

Department Procurement Division to solicit bids for hazardous tree and debris removal and disposal

services in city parks related to the derecho storm on August 10, 2020;and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Division solicited bids by advertisement and mailing

Invitation to Bid D21-73 to eight (8) potential bidders with two (2) bids received; and

WHEREAS, the low dollar compliant bid was received from Arbor Masters Tree Service,

8250 Cole parkway, Shawnee, KS 66227, Heather Dirksen, President, at a total cost of $973,000.00

for hazardous tree and debris removal services and haul costs at $15.95 per cubic yard to haul to a

location determined by the City; $23.00 per cubic yard to haul to a final approved disposal site
including dumping costs; and

WHEREAS, funding is available from PW245000/OP217 Public Works Forestiy; and

WHEREAS, the Procurement Administrator and the Public Works Department recommends

approval of the low dollar compliant bid.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Des Moines City Council hereby accepts
and approves the low dollar compliant bid for hazardous tree and debris removal and disposal

services as submitted by Arbor Masters Tree Service at a total cost of $973,000.00 for hazardous

tree and debris removal services and haul costs at $15.95 per cubic yard to haul to a location

determined by the City; $23.00 per cubic yard to haul to a final approved disposal site including
dumping costs.

(Council Communication No. ^'^^)

Moved by to adopt

Approved as to Form:

/s/ Ann DiDonato

Ann DiDonato

Assistant City Attorney

COUNCIL ACTION

COWNIE

BOESEN

GATTO

GRAY

MANDELBAUM

voss

WESTERGAARD

TOTAL

YEAS

MOTION CARRIED

NAYS PASS

A

ABSENT

PROVED

Mayor

CERTIFICATE

I, P. Kay Cmelik, City Clerk of said City hereby
certify that at a meeting of the City Council of
said City of Des Moines, held on the above date,
among other proceedings the above was adopted.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my
hand and affixed my seal the day and year first
above written.

City Clerk



CITY OF DES MOINES - DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE - PURCHASING DIVISION

Public Works Department Bid No. D21-73

Bidder
Address

City
Terms

FOB:

Delivery:

Hazardous Tree and Debris Removal and Disposal Services

Ward 1 - Total

Ward 2 - Total

Ward 3 - Total

Ward 4 - Total

TOTAL

Price per cubic yard to haul debris fro each assigned location
to a TDS determined by the City

Haul debris for each assigned location to a final approved
disposal site, including dumping costs

Hazardous Tree and Debris
Removal/Disposal Services

Opened: 11/04/20

Arbor Masters Tree Service

8250 Cole Parkway
Shawnee, KS 66227

$252,000.00

$166,000.00

$265,000.00

$290,000.00

$973,000.00

$15.95/cu.yd.

$23.00/cu. yd.

Opened by: IVID

Great Plains Tree Care
PO Box 540697
Omaha, NE 68154

$628,148.00

$305,804.00

$516,735.00

$349,263,00

$1,450,687.00

$200.00/cu. yd.

$290.00/cu. yd.

Req.# 21904525

"NO BID" FROM:

Wright Outdoor Solutions

NO RESPONSE FROM:

Arborcare by Kluver
Family Tree Care
Langford Tree Service
Top Notch Tree Care
Timberline Clearing

-^
$


